

OLD HIMUDA BUILDING, CHILGARHI,DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-176215.

Ph: 01892-226677, 226075

Email - dscldharamshala@gmail.com

No. DSCL/ Playground Boy School/182/2021-22- 6/70

Dated: 23/3/2022

To Sh. Rakesh Rana In Consortium with M/s Shiv Naresh Sports Pvt. Ltd. Lower Barol, P.O. Dari, Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, (H.P.) PIN 176057

Step Forward

Divine to a Smart Neighbourhood

Subject: Letter of Award for "C/o Sports/ Playfields in Govt. Senior Secondary Boys School at Dharamshala",

Dharamshala Smart City Limited (DSCL) is pleased to inform that your bid for the Notice Inviting Tender No. DSCL/Playground Boy School/182/2021-22-5484, dated 10/02/2022 for the work "C/o Sports/ Playfields in Govt. Senior Secondary Boys School at Dharamshala" is accepted at a total cost of ₹1,46,15,734.71/- (Rupees One Crore, Forty Six Lakh, Fifteen Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Seventy One Only) inclusive of taxes i.e. octroi, royality, income tax, GST or any other taxes applicable.

The work for above is hereby awarded to you as per the below mentioned terms and conditions:

- The Letter of Award along with the RFP for the project "C/o Sports/ Playfields in Govt. Senior Secondary Boys School at Dharamshala", would constitute a provisional agreement until a formal contract agreement duly is executed.
- 2. The time limit for completion of this work will be 12 months, which shall commence from the 15th day of the date of issuing of this Letter of Award (LOA).
- 3. The Contractor shall effect and maintain at its own cost from the contract date till the issuance of the completion certificate the insurance of work, plant and material for any loss or damage accruing on account of Force Majeure, Malicious Act, Accidental Damage, Explosion, Fire, Terrorism etc. The Insurance will cover Authority and Contractor against all loses.
- 4. The contractor will have to make his own arrangement for plants, equipment's machineries to be used in the execution of this work well in time after award of the contract.
- 5. The Contractor shall install/Hire within 10 Km periphery from the Project work site and make the operational within 45 days from the date of commencement of work. In case of hired plants, the arrangement/ MoU between the parties with valid calibration certificate shall be produced.
- 6. The contractor will make Site Laboratory at the site and shall install suitable testing equipments as required for the project.
- 7. The Contractor shall insure the Quality Assurance, Monitoring and Supervision as per the Request for Proposal for the work.
- 8. The Contractor shall also obtain Insurance against its liability for any loss, damage, death or bodily injury or damage to any property or to any property which may arise out of the contractor performance. The Insurance will cover Authority and Contractor against all loses.
- Detailed working drawings of the component are to be submitted for each part of the work and approval obtained before the commencement of the work.
- 10. The Project Organization Chart with names and designation of staff deployed on site shall be submitted within 15 days of commencement of work and same shall be pre-approved by the DSCL.
- All cutting/additions and deletions which remains to be authenticated by you, as well as by the undersigned, may again be authenticated before signing the agreement.

Amar Misch 25 22 L.

(1)

(4)

DHARAMSHALA SMART CITY LIMITED,

OLD HIMUDA BUILDING, CHILGARHI, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-176215.

Ph: 01892-226677, 226075

Emall - dscldharamshala@gmall.com

Divine Step Forward to a Smart Neighbourhood

- 12. The work shall be carried out strictly as per the specifications and terms and conditions mentioned in the RFP. This Letter of Award and the Contract Agreement shall be binding upon you.
- 13. The latest fair wages of labor schedule as per the latest notification of the Government of Himachal Pradesh shall be applicable to this tender.
- 14. The Income Tax with Surcharge, Labor Cess, GST, Royality and other statutory deductions as applicable shall be deducted from the bills.
- 15. The advance payment recovery and retentions shall be applicable as per the terms of the RFP.
- 16. The labor welfare activities including safety, security and basic amenities shall be provided as per the latest orders/notifications of Government of Himnehal Pradesh.
- 17. The storage facilities for the material and equipment required during the implementation of the project shall be arranged by you at your own risk and cost.
- 18. The Defects Liability Period is 12 months, after the date of issuance of Completion Certificate for the project, and the validity of the Performance Bank Guarantee shall be maintained until the issue of completion
- 19. No escalation of cost due to any reason on equipment or material or labor will be paid on the quoted rates.
- 20. The Construction Programme/Schedule duly signed by the authorized signatory will have to be submitted within 30 days of issuance of this Letter of Award (LOA).
- 21. All the terms and conditions of the tender which are not in conflict will remain the same as mentioned in the RFP.
- 22. This Letter of Award is issued subject to verification of the genuineness of the Performance Bank Guarantee.

You are requested to attend the office within 15 days from the receipt of this letter to sign the Contract Agreement. Further contact General Manager (Technical), and start work within 15 days, signing of the Contract Agreement failure of which shall tantamount to forfeiture the Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG).

Managing Director-cum-CEO,
Dharamshala Smart City Limited.

No. DSCL/ Playground Boy School/182/2021-22- 6/7/- 6/8/

Dated - 23/3/2022

Copy forwarded to the following: -

- 1. The Secretary (UD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The Director, Urban Development Department, GoIP, Shimla-2.
- The Director, Higher Education Department, GollP, Shimla-2
- The Commissioner, Dharamshala Municipal Corporation, Dharamshala.
- 5. The General Manager (Tech.), DSCL, Dharanshala,
- 6. The Chief Finance Officer, DSCL, Dharamshala.
- 7. The General Manager (Personnel), DSCL, Dharamshala.
- 8. The Assistant General Manager (P&D), DSCL, Dharamshala.
- 9. _ The Principal, Govt. Boys Senior Secondary School, Dharmshala,
- 10. The Team Leader, PMC, Dharamshala.

11. Guard File.

Managing Director-cum-CEO,
Dharamshala Smart City Limited.
Enclosure: Schedule of Quantities



DHARAMSHALA SMART CITY LIMITED

NAME OF WORK:CONSTRUCTION OF SPORTS/PLAYFIELDS AT GOVT SR. SEC. BOYS SCHOOL, DHARAMSHALA.

SCHEDULF OF QUANTITIES

51. No	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES					
	Description of Work / Itom(s)	No of Div	Units	Rate	Amount	
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass,brush wood, trocs and saptings of griffs upto 30 cm. measured at a height of Emetre above ground and removal of rubbish upto a all leads and Lifts and as per the direction of Engineer in charge	1035,00	edos	(In Rupeus)	(In Rupees) # 15,525.00	
2	Demolition above G.L. upto all floor level including disposal of unserviceable materials upto a all leads and Lifts and as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	(1.0)	cum	₹1,400.00	₹ 29,944 OB	
3	Demolition of brick work above G.L. upto all floor level including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of un-serviceable materials upto a all leads and Lifts and as per the direction of Engineer in charge	17.20	cum	₹ 1,900,00	₹ 32,832.00	
4	Demolition of Rubble Masonary wall in cement mortar below G.L. upto in any depth including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of un-serviceable materials upto a all leads and Lifts and as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	91.13	cum	₹ 1,700.00	₹ 1,54,921.0 0	
5	Culting in earth work and disposal of excavated earth upto all leads and Lifts and as per the direction of Engineer in charge include spade work, pick work,chiselling/wedging out of rock where blasting is prohibited soft rock/hard rock.	29.10	cum	₹ 520.00	₹ 15,132.00	
	Excavation in foundations, trenches etc, in earth work, such as spade work, pick work including Chiselling/ wedging out of rock where blasting is prohibited hard /soft rock lift upto all heights stacking the excavated soil not more than 3 metres clear from the					
6	edge of the excavation and then returning the stacked in 15cm, layers, when required in to plinths sides of foundations etc., consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth as directed upto a all leads and Lilts and as per the direction of Engineer in charge	243.05	cum	₹ 365.00	₹ 88,713.25	
7	Excavation in drains and channels etc. in earth work including dressing of side and bed and disposing of excavated earth upto a lead upto all leads disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed with pick and spade works and as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	170.43	cum	₹ 300.00	₹ 51,129.00	
8	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including gelting out and disposal of excavated earthupto a all leads and Lifts and as per the direction of Engineer in charge	2175.00	sqm	₹ 60.00	₹ 1,30,500,00	
9	Providing & filling, stone/boulder solling under floors/filling behind retaining walls of selected hard stone including carriage of malerial in all leads & lifts and as perdirection of Engineer in charge.	231.23	cum	₹ 1,800.00	₹ 4,18,214.00	
16	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 Sand :10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer in Charge	44.01	cum	₹ 5,000.00	₹ 2,20,050.00	
	Providing and laying cement concrete mechanically mixed 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 sand : 9 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) curing complete excluding cost of form					
11	grades stone aggregate announcement size, coming controlled work in foundation & plinth and walls including attached buttresses pilasters and their caps and bases and string courses etc. upto floor two level, including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	183.08	cum	₹ 5,250.00	₹ 9,41,170.00	
	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (I cement:3 sand:6 graded stone aggregate					
12	40mm nominal size) excluding cost of centring and shuttering in foundation and plinth/ steps and coping etc. and in Walls including attached buttresses,pilasters and their caps and bases and string courses etc. upto all floor level including carriage of material upto all leads and lift as per Engineer-In-Charge.	42.52	cum	00.000,8 F	₹ 2,55,120.00	
	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched MIS design mix cement concrete for Reinforced/Plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without	128.88	CUM	₹ 6,500.00	₹ 8,37,590.00	
	accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve unanity aim, impairing strength, including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing, including carriage of material upto all leads and lift as per Engineer-In-Charge. Hote: Cement content in design mix shall not be less than 240 kg /cum	128,00	cum	3,300.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	





14	Providing and taying in position ready mixed or site batched M20 design mix ceme concrete for Reinforced/Plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and the aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland/Portland Stag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage of all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction the Engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete in all works including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge Note:-Cement content shall not be tess than 270 kg/cum.	ne nd lo or or of or	çum	₹ 7,005.00	₹ 5,62,255.60
15	Providing Yor Fe500 Grade steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending binding and placing in position complete upto all floor level including cost of binding wire with carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer In-Charge.	ial	6 kg	₹ 94.00	¥ 5,99,998,24
16	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm.thick welded with angle iron in fram 30x30x5mm, so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting an propping etc. with wooden battens and balties, height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiting upto all heights and removal of the same for insitu reinforced concrete & plain concrete work in foundation,footings basis of columns etc and mass concrete floors etc. upto 200mm thickness for vertical & horizontal, and fla & circular surfaces of, solfit, beam, stab, column and retaining structure etc.	161,18	sqm	₹ 400.00	₹ 64,472.00
17	Providing form work with steet plates 3.15mm.thick welded with angle iron in frame 30x30x5mm, so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping etc.and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete & plain concrete work in drains.i/c carriage of materials of all leads and lifts as per Engg. in Charge		ınpa	₹ 200.00	¥ 1,24,020.00
18	Providing and fixing precast RCC M20 grade saucer drain size(1.0x0.20x0.40)m i/c reinforcement steel bar as per design and drawings,i/c all lifts, lead, carriage and taxes	200.20	Rmi	ፕ 820.00	₹ 1,64,164.00
19	Providing and fixing precast M20 grade of RCC drain cover stab (1000x700)mm i/c reinforcement steet bar as per design and drawings, and 75mm thick perforated RCC drain cover, (with 50mm PVC pipe for hotes) i/c all lifts, lead, carriage and taxes.	140.00	Rmt.	₹ 900.00	₹1,26,000.00
20	Steel work welded in built up sections sections in beams joists, channels angles ,tee ,flats , with connection plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like and in in gratings framed guard bars, ladders, railling,brackets and similar works. Trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of	69.54	qti.	₹ 13,000.00	₹ 9,04,020,00
21	Engineer In Charge, Random rubble masonry/ polygonal rubble masonry (Uncoursed/brought to courses) with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (I cement : 6 Sand : 12 Graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) in cement mortar 1:6 (I cement:6 sand) in breast walts and relaining walts also inclusive the rate of carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	360,10	cum	₹ 5,440.00	₹ 19,58,944.00
22	Brick work using common burnt ctay second class-building bricks with cement mortar 1:3-(1 cement : 3 sand) in super-structure above plinth level upto all floor level i/c carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	65,99	cum .	₹ 8,200.00	₹ 5,41,118.00
23	Providing and lixing of G.L. wire 5mm thick corresponding to SWG-6. 75mm X 75mm Mesh with all taxes and including corriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	966.50	Sgm	₹ 400.00	₹ 3,86,600.00
24	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 110 mm dia PVC pipe (weight should not be less than 4kg/cm²), extending through the full with of the structures with stope of 1(v):20(41) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7, including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	81.99	Rmt.	₹ 283.00	₹ 23,203.17
25	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete 60mm thick coloured 6 taminated interlocking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M-35 grade i/c border or kurb block grey or colored over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortor 1:4 (I cement : 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat	323.33	Sqm	₹ 1,760.00	₹ 6,74,660.80



26	Providing and taying heavy duty precast cement concrete 50mm thick coloured taminated interlocking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M-30 grade i/c border of kurb block grey or colored over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (f cement : 4 sand) laid over and jointed with new cement sturry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing polishing complete as per approved dusign pattern, technical specification and direction of Engineer-In-Charge. (Sub-base concrete floor to be pair) to separately/Juplo a all leads and Litts.	578,76	Sqm	₹1,550,00	₹ 8,76,303,00
27	Providing and laying 15mm thick state (too ing. size (300x200)mm, on 20 mm (average thick base of cement mortor 14 (1 cement 4 send) taid over and jointed with grey cement storry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the stab including rubbing and polishing complete and carriage of material up to all leads and lifts and as por direction of Engineer in Charge. Painting two coals (excluding priming coal) on new steel and other metal surface under coal, with ready mixed painting.	40.00	Sqm	₹ 2,010.00	₹ 81,200,00
20	surface all dirt, dust and other foreign matter with readymixed paint other than white including catriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-In		sqm	₹ 95,00	₹ 35,975.56
29	Pointing on Random rubble uncoursed stone masonary with coment mortar 1:3 (I coment 3 sand) raised and cut pointing including carriage of material upto all leads and lits and as per direction of Engineer in charge.		sqm	* 270.00	₹ 43,537.50
30	15mm Cement plaster in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) in single coal on the rough side of brick/ concrete/ stone walls for interior/exterior plastering upto floor two level including arrises,internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth including carriage of material upto all leads and titls and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	744.40	5¢m	₹ 233.00	* 1,78,571.20
31	Applying priming with coment primer coat on new concrete/masonry/ ashestos coment/ plastered surfaces after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil,grease,dirt and other foreign matter and sond papering as required with readymixed coment primer including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	766.40	sựm	₹ 52.00	* 19,852.8 0
32	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (Apexultima) or its equivalent on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	766.40	sqm	₹ 104.00	₹ 79,705,60
3	Providing and laying damp proof course to horizontal/vertical surface with cement mortar 1:2 (I cement:2 sand) and curing complete with applying a coat of hot bitumen (mexphalt 80/100 or equivalent) using 1.70 kg. per square metre on damp proof course after cleaning the surface with a piece of cloth lightly soaked with kerosene including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	35.40	sqm	₹ 250.00	₹ 8.850.00
4	Providing, laying and lixing of interlocking Sports Tites. Tile size should be (304.88 x 304.88) mm and Thickness I6mm.Double Layered Material must weigh 3.7 kg per sqm + 5%,One Tile must have 10 Rectangular shaped Locks, The Lock Size should be(40 x 11) mm Dobuble Locking System, must have the holes for fasteners to be inserted for Fixing. Shock Absorption 35 %, Ball Bounce > 97%, vertical Deformation 2.3mm, Tiles should be antiskid and perfect for sports. The Tite must be ITF approved. Vendor company must be ISO Certification and manufacturing Code of Sports Flooring on Udyam,Rhombus shaped fop. including all taxes and corriage of material upto all leads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	751,74	\$qm	₹ 2,750.00	₹ 20,47,285,00
	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage upto 100 metres on head load and 1 km. By mechanical transport (carth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment)	220.80	cum)	₹ 1,060,00	₹ 2,34,048.00
1	Supplying and stacking sludge at site including royalty and carriage upto 100 metres by head load and 1 km. By mechanical transport (Sludge measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment)	220.80	cum	₹ 1,500,00	₹ 3,31,200.00
,	dixing earth and studge or manure in proportion specified or directed including carriage of material up to all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	220.80	cum	₹ 35.00	₹ 7,728.00
()	Providing and fixing Neelgiri/Mexican grass turf with earthy 50mm to 60mm thickness of existing ground prepared with proper level and ramining with required tools wooden. Observing and than rolling the surface with light roller make the surface smoothen and 19ht, watering with sprinkler and maintenance for 30 days or more till the grass stablish properly as per direction of Engineer- In-Charge.	736.00	sqm	₹ 500.00	₹ 3,68,000.00
F o	Providing, and fixing voltey Ball Structure made of MS ISI Mark tobing outer pole outer fia 8Binm with wall thickness of 3mm Thickness with arrangement of holding the net wire heavy duty. Not wire tightening mechanism, Both with the help of a single key All system as per international Standard, make as per FIVB Rules and tinished goods including all taxes and carriage of material upto all leads & lifts, and as per direction of ingineer in Charge.	2.00	Each	₹ 16,715.80	₹ 33,430.00





	40	Supply and fixing of Basketball Pole BB2: Supply of basketball poles make as per I Rules and finished goods made of heavy non-8 inch diameter with 5 mm W1 mide support of 60 mm diameter 4 mm W1. Extension as per Basketball federation of Int 3.20 Mtrs. Dunking Rings: Supply & fixing of basketball Rings with shock absorbe made of heavy Iron MS bor (solid). Basketball Bhard: Supply & fixing of basketball boards acrylic made without any water Mark/ scratch, water proof/weather proof per BFI. Standard size (180x 105)cm, 25mm, Thick, covered with angle iron all around mm x 4 mm with computerized luning of paint and tapered / chrome plated Nut botts at used to fix the angle iron support, including foundation work of Earthwork, PC concrete with specified reinforcement with all taxes and carriage of material upto a leads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	dlo dia ers att as 2,00 re	Each		0 4 3,60,000,00
	41	Providing and lixing of the Intergrally weighted badmintion posts allows regulation no height to be achieved Detachable front upright manufacture from 40mm round pip 4mm thick Base in 94x47mm+12swg weight slock of cast iron 75kg each side Wheel a non marking with bearing inside the wheel 100 mm dia. Complete with rubber feet the protect the playing surface and grip on wooden Esynthetic floor. finish polyeste powder coated blue colour, including all taxes and carriage of material upto all leads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	2.00	Each	₹ 23,500.00	₹ 47,000.00
4	2	Providing and fixing Net (Volley ball Net as per SAI guidelines of high class) on volleyball pole i/c carriage of material upto all leads & litts, and as per required dimensions direction of Engineer in Charge.	1.00	Each	* 5,900.00	₹ 5,980.00
43	3	Providing and fixing Net (Badminton Nets as per SAI guidelines of high class) on badminton court as per required dimensions pote including all taxes and carriage of material upto all leads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	1,00	Each	₹ 2,100,00	₹ 2,100.00
44		Supplying,installation , Testing & Commissioning of LED Luminaires lixture of 150 watt for street lighting complete with all materials, in all lead & lift as per Engineer-In Charge.	12.00	Each	₹ 9,850.00	₹ 1,18,200.00
45		Supplying and crection of hot dip galvanized Octagonal Pole height- 6 M suitable with Single arm band , including foundation J-bott & base plate complete with fixing of all materials. Pole should be PU painted (Polyurethane Paint) & Powder coated with suitable colour including carriage of materials with all lead and lifts. Materials as approved by "DSCL" & As per direction of Engineer-in - Charge	12.00	Each	₹ 6,000,00	₹ 72,000.00
46	i e	Supplying and fixing of following way, single pole and neutral sheet steel MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface / recess, complete with tinned copper bus-bar, wire-set, neutral link, earth bar, din-bar, detachable gland plate, blanking plate, cable, dentification labels interconnections, phosphatized and powder painted, including earthing etc. as required:-Double door-8 way including carriage of material upto all eads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer In Charge.	3.00	Each	₹ 1,950.00	X 5,850.00
47	t.	Supplying and fixing Single Phase AC Surge Protection Device (SPD) 1 in the existing ACB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required including carriage of material upto all leads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer in charge,	2.00	Each	₹ 1,900.00	₹ 3,800.00
48	S re m	supplying and fixing following rating, double pote (single phase & neutral) 240 volts, esidual current circuit breaker (RCCB), having a sensitivity current up to 300 billiampers in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required 40 Amps. Cat-A including carriage of material upto attacked & title, and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	3.00	Each	₹ 1,850.00	₹ 5,550.00
49	CL W.	upplying and erection of 40/50/63 amps rating, 10 KA breaking capacity, 240 volts, 'C' urves, miniature circuit breaker of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete ith connections etc. as required:— Double pole. Cat-A including carriage of material ple affileads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	13.00	Each	₹ 1,110,00	₹ 14,430.00
50	CO	upplying and erection of 6 amps. to 32 amps. rating, 10 KA breaking capacity, 240 bits, 'C' curves, miniature circuit breaker of following poles in the existing MC8 DB amplete with connections etc. as required:—Single pole. Cat-A including carriage of aterial upto all leads & lifts, and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	10.00	Each	₹ 230.00	₹ 2,300.00
51	aci will inc pro	ipplying and taying of totlowing size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all cessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to 15 14930, Part If complete th litting and culting, jointing etc.direct in ground (75 cm below ground level)	25.00	Rent,	₹ 310.00	₹ 60,450.00
52	Pro she etc.	oviding, laying and fixing of one No. aluminium conductor, PVC insulated and PVC rathed, armoured/XLPF power, cable, working voltage HIII voltagrade on surface	0.00 F	₹mt.	₹ 195.00	₹ 37,050.00





53	Providing, taying and fixing of one No alternatura conductor, PVC insulated and PVC esheathed, armoured/XLPL power cable, working voltage 100 volta grade on surface etc. of the required size. Armoured cable 10 sq. min (twin core) including carriage of material upto all leads 6 bits, and as per direction of Linguistics in Children.	300 00	Rmt	₹ 212 00	
	(MRER) and low spoke among size of PVE insulated, heat resulted the	to the common and a strong month of the com-	American Advances	* ***	00 003,C3 F
	35-15-5g rum including carriage of material upto all leads & fills, and as per direction	120 00	ltmt	₹135.09	₹ 16,200 00
55	Supplying, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of GL varibing protection system for Liectrical system in Building including all these following inalerials. (1-GL earthing rod 40-X-2-Mir, 2, chemical bag (ISkg) in 2 nos. 3 Advance Maintenance free gel chemical (5-Lir.), 4-GL were B-Sq mon, 5. Inspection Cover (300-X-300), 6 Installation & Commissioning charges , 7 Shipping Charges], 1 about Charges & as required, including carriage of Engineer-in - Charge.		Set	₹ 6,220.00	¥ 37,379 00
moun	It In Words: Rupees One Crore Forty Six Late 500			Total	₹ 1,46,15,734.71

Amount In Words: Rupees One Crore, Forty Six Lakh, Filteen Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Paise

Managing Director-cum-CEO

Dharamshala Smart City Ltd.

